
The	College	of	the	Sciences	and	
Mathematics	Accepted	Students	Day		

February	19,	2024		
 

Department	Contact	Information 
 
 

Anthropology	&	Sociology	
Chair	–	Dr.	Heather	Wholey	hwholey@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Patti	Hite	610-436-2556	

Biology	
Chair	–	Dr.	Jennifer	Chandler	jchandler@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Melissa	Griffin	610-436-2538	

Biomedical	Engineering	
Chair	–	Dr.	Zhongping	Huang	zhuang2@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Donna	Baun	610-436-2497	

Chemistry	
Chair	–	Dr.	Mahrukh	Azam	mazam@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Irene	Filipas	610-436-2631	

Computer	Science	
Chair	–	Dr.	Richard	Burns	rburns@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	-	Jasmine	Worrell	610-436-2204	

Earth	and	Space	Science	
Chair	–	Dr.	Hal	Bosbyshell	hbosbyshell@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Joan	Kaiser	610-436-2727	

Mathematics	
Chair	–	Dr.	Allison	Kolpas	akolpas@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Sally	Malarney	610-436-2440	

Pharmaceutical	Product	
Development	

Director	–	Dr.	Thomas	Simpson	tsimpson@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Irene	Filipas	610-436-2631			

Physics	
Chair	–	Dr.	Matthew	Waite	mwaite@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Donna	Baun	610-436-2497		

Political	Science	
Chair	–	Dr.	Chris	Stangl	cstangl@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Tara	Easterling	610-436-2743	
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